Provincias y Comunidades
Auténomas

A Corufia
Lugo
Ourense
Pontevedra
GALICIA

P. DE ASTURIAS
CANTABRIA

Alava
Guipuzcoa
Vizcaya

PAIS VASCO

NAVARRA
LA RIOJA

Huesca
Teruel
Zaragoza
ARAGON

Barcelona
Girona

Lleida

Tarragona
CATALUNA

BALEARES

Avila

Burgos

Ledn

Palencia

Salamanca

Segovia

Soria

Valladolid

Zamora

CASTILLA Y LEON

MADRID

Albacete
Ciudad Real
Cuenca
Guadalajara
Toledo
CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Alicante

Castellon
Valencia

C. VALENCIANA

R. DE MURCIA

Badajoz
Céceres
EXTREMADURA

Almeria

Cadiz
Cordoba
Granada
Huelva

Jaén

Malaga
Sevilla
ANDALUCIA

Las Palmas
S.C. de Tenerife
CANARIAS

ESPANA

OTRAS PRODUCCIONES GANADERAS

8.3.4.2. MIEL Y CERA: Analisis provincial del numero de colmenas, 2022

Explotaciones
apicolas
Trashumante

1.807
867
40
2.714

23.076
14.348

3.533
4.230
6.165
13.928

15.863
22.536

23.437
23.570
34.125
81.132

14.501
11.621
35.597
44.844
106.563

0

5.401
6.190
6.799
6.304
224.384
7.409
7.299
4.316
41.766
309.868

13.258

45.734
33.709
39.116
21.114
28.455
168.128

49.178
79.405
191.163
319.746

111.063

309.431
312.721
622.152

128.634
43.378
56.038
45.046
63.770
35.615
70.307

114.203

556.991

5.258
13.469
18.727

2.400.093

Miel

Explotaciones
apicolas
Estantes

25.763
68.825
91.711
29.351
215.650

31.866
8.099

8.026
5.917
3.922
17.865

2.406
4.204

10.947,0
10.852,0
15.089,0
36.888,0

4.801
3.199
4.202
3.140
15.342

11.101

3.531,0
20.809,0

117.285,0
7.421

325
7.426
3.646

21.044
5.922
38.363

1.515
1.559,0
1.577,0

4.651

3.622,5
6.252

13.772
20.024

563.209

Total

27.570
69.692
91.711
29.391
218.364

54.942

22.447

11.559
10.147
10.087
31.793

18.269

26.740

34.384
34.422
49.214
118.020

19.302
14.820
39.799
47.984
121.905

11.101

8.932
26.999
82.898
16.132

224.920

9.607

9.550

6.349
41.766

427.153

20.679

46.059
41.135
42.762
42.158
34.377
206.491

50.693
80.964
192.740
324.397

114.686

315.683
326.493
642.176

129.873
45.980
56.880
45.599
64.729
37.927
70.986

117.220

569.194

12.089
22.856
34.945

2.963.302

Explotaciones
apicolas
Trashumante

1.807
867
40
2.714

23.076
14.348

3.533
4.230
6.165
13.928

15.863
22.536

23.437
23.570
34.125
81.132

14.501
11.621
35.597
44.844
106.563

0

5.401
6.190
6.799
6.304
224.384
7.409
7.299
2.033
41.766
307.585

13.258

45.734
33.709
39.116
21.114
28.455
168.128

49.178
79.405
191.163
319.746

111.063

309.431
312.721
622.152

128.634
43.738
56.038
45.046
63.770
23.716
70.307

114.203

545.452

5.258
13.469
18.727

2.386.271

Cera

Explotaciones
apicolas
Estantes

25.763
68.825
91.711
29.351
215.650

31.866
8.099

8.026,0
5.917,0
3.922,0
17.865,0

2.406
4.204

10.947,0
10.852,0
15.089,0
36.888,0

4.801
3.199
4.202
3.140
15.342

11.101

3.531,0
20.809,0

119.568,0
7.421

325
7.426
3.646

21.044
5.922
38.363

1.515
1.559,0
1.577
4.651

3.622,5
6.252

13.772
20.024

564.351

Total

27.570
69.692
91.711
29.391
218.364

54.942

22.447

11.559
10.147
10.087
31.793

18.269

26.740

34.384
34.422
49.214
118.020

19.302
14.820
39.799
47.984
121.905

11.101

8.932
26.999
82.898
16.132

224.920

9.607

9.550

6.349
41.766

427.153

20.679

46.059
41.135
42.762
42.158
34.377
206.491

50.693
80.964
192.740
324.397

114.686

315.683
326.493
642.176

129.873
46.340
56.880
45.599
64.729
24.887
70.986

117.220

556.514

12.089
22.856
34.945

2.950.622
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